TOWN OF MOUNT DESERT HARBOR COMMITTEE PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Mount Desert Harbor Committee will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, September 13, 2022 at 4:30 p.m. at the Mount Desert Town Hall. The purpose of this hearing will be to consider an appeal filed by the South Shore Cove Association of the Harbormaster's June 8, 2022 decision to grant four (4) moorings to the Northeast Harbor Fleet in South Shore Cove.

The Harbor Committee is also conducting a site visit of the moorings in South Shore Cove on September 6, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. Any member of the public that would like to attend the site visit should contact the Town Clerk in advance.

The South Shore Cove Association may file a legal brief in support of its appeal by August 26, 2022 and identify any expert testimony. Any written comments opposed to or in support of the appeal must be filed by September 7, 2022. The South Shore Cove Association may file a written reply by September 9, 2022. Filings shall be made by email to the Harbor Committee at jrankin@eatonpeabody.com.

Rick Savage, Chairman Mount Desert Harbor Committee